505269524 01/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5316296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORRIE A. BAUM	11/27/2017
THOMAS A. MYERS	11/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELCH ALLYN, INC.	
Street Address:	4341 STATE STREET ROAD	
City:	SKANEATELES FALLS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13153	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29676177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: tpowless@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A. KALINSKY

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: 3200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-2215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10156.0128USD1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THERESA N. POWLESS	
SIGNATURE: /Theresa N. Powless/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-01-09--Exec-Assignment-from-PARENT--10156-0128USD1#page1.tif source=2019-01-09--Exec-Assignment-from-PARENT--10156-0128USD1#page2.tif source=2019-01-09--Exec-Assignment-from-PARENT--10156-0128USD1#page3.tif

PATENT 505269524 REEL: 047940 FRAME: 0884

Attorney Docket No.: 10156.0128US02

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each of the undersigned,		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Corrie A. Baum, Thomas A. Myers		
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United State ("Application") entitled		
Title of Application	Electronic Display Screen of a Medical Device With an Icon		
Serial No.: Filing Date:	29/604,521 May 18, 2017 the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of Assignee	Welch Allyn, Inc.		
Address of principal place of business	4341 State Street Road Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153		
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of New York		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application or such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, and the right to sue for any infringements transpiring before Assignee acquired legal title, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 047940 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation of this document.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have executed this as	ssignment at <u>SKUMU</u>	Feler Falls, NM
this 27 day	of NNember	_, 20 1 (city	and state or country if outside USA)
· .			a.D.
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness	Inve	ntor (Signature)
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Corr	e A. Baum
	ACI	CNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF NO.	odo de la ss.	and for said County and S	tate. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
ctary Pub aualified in Lic. r	JERITE K. GEISS liic, State of New York County of Onondaga #01GE6070388 Islon expires: 3/4/2018	Notary Public Mary Printed Name	uoso Udin eile Koeiss
My Commission Expi	res: <u>\$\/\/</u> &	Resident of	Onondaga County

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this a	ssignment at 5 LANEATEUS PAULS NT. (city and state or country if outside USA)
this <u>2-7</u> -	day of MovierwiseM	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA	:	50 60/
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Thomas A. Myers
	AC	KNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF XX	visible for } ss:	
Acknow this <u>২০৭০</u>	ledged before me, a Notary Public, within day of	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
san alifi	ARGUERITE K. GEISS y Public, State of New York led in County of Onondaga Lic, #01GE6070388 mmission expires: 3/4/2018	Notary Public Maracerite K. Cers
	Expires: 3/4// &	Printed Name Resident of 27000 gg County